

nITEM NO.11

Court No.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7746 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANS. CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE ELEC. REG. COMMS.&ANR  
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master