

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 10411-10412/2010)
(From the judgment and order dated 15/07/2009 in Appeal No.119/2008
and IA No.151/2008 BY THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLPs and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha,ASG
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted.

The civil appeals are admitted, subject to
the special leave petitions being converted into
civil appeals.

Tag the matter with Civil Appeal No.7746 of
2009.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar