

t  
ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10471-10472 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Mohanty, Adv.  
for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of office report reveals that statement of case has not been filed by respondents Nos. 1 and 3. In the interest of justice, one further opportunity is granted to respondents Nos. 1 and 3 to file statement of case positively within four weeks from today.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
| Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]

|