

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10471-10472 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.  
  
Ms. S. Rana,Adv.  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel, who appeared on 12th August, 2013, on behalf of the appellant in Item No.206 in Court No.4 is directed to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

....2/-

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 states that they could not file their statement of case because the learned counsel for the appellant has not provided with the copy of appeals and statement of case filed before this Court. In my opinion, the explanation offered by the learned counsel is very reasonable. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted further time to file their statement of case only after learned counsel for the appellant furnishes them with the copy of appeals and statement of case filed on behalf of the Union of India.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Assistant Registrar