

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7746 OF 2009  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANS. CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE ELEC. REG. COMMS.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 24/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shivani Rana,adv.  
 Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.  
 Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
  
 Mr.Aakash Bajaj,adv.  
 M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Ld.counsel for appellant and respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed their respective statement of case and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the appellant has served the copy of the pleading on the Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 in open Court. Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he could not comply with the orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, since he was not served with the copy of the pleadings earlier.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.95

-2-

For pre-hearing steps, if any, List the matter on 15.04.2014.

				(Sunil Thomas)		
				Registrar		

SB