

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 14.08.2014

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10471-10472 OF 2010

Union of India ... Appellant
VERSUS
Chhatisgarh State Electricity & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 06th September, 2013, when his Lordship was pleased to file the following order:-

"Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel, who appeared on 12th August, 2013, on behalf of the appellant in Item No. 206 in Court No. 4 is directed to be present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 states that they could not file their statement of case because the learned counsel for the appellant has not provided with the copy of appeals and statement of case filed before this Court. In my opinion, the explanation offered by the learned counsel is very reasonable. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted further time to file their statement of case only after learned counsel for the appellant furnishes them with the copy of appeals and statement of case filed on behalf of the Union of India."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 23.09.2013 filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent NO. 3 has not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate
M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR