

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10471-10472/2010

UNION OF INDIA (s) Appellant

VERSUS

CHHATISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anilendra Kant Srivastava,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nikunj Dayal,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Shikhar Srivastava,adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Harsh,adv.
Mr/Ms. Suparna Srivastava,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Id.counsel for the appellant and the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have already filed the statement of case.

The office report further is that the respondent No.3 has not filed the statement of case and by order dated 14.08.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, it has been directed that in view of the amendments incorporated in the Supreme Court Rules, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case and the same is dispensed with. Taking into consideration the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.20
10:52:29 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJU

RA)

Registra

r

SB