

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 7746/2009

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE ELEC. REG. COMMS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10471-10472/2010 IS LISTED

WITH

C.A. No. 10471-10472/2010 (XVII)

Date : 27-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10471-10472/2010

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

Respondent no. 2 has already filed counter affidavit.

Earlier learned counsel for respondent no. 3 has expired and
service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete. Hence,

fresh particulars be filed by learned counsel for the appellant on or before 03.06.2026, for issuance of alternative arrangement notice.

List the matter again on 31.07.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

DM